Devon County Council (Road from Clovelly Road to Littleham Cross, in the Parish of Abbotsham) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Order

Devon County Council make this order in exercise of powers under sections 1, 2, part IV of schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and all other enabling powers

- 1. This order comes into force **** and may be cited as "Devon County Council (Road from Clovelly Road to Littleham Cross, in the Parish of Abbotsham)(Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Order***"
- 2. No person shall cause or permit a motor vehicle to proceed through that length of road specified in the schedule

Length of road in the parish of Abbotsham in the district of Torridge

Road from Clovelly Road to Littleham Cross from its junction with Clovelly Road in a southerly direction for a distance of 7 metres

Dated	
The COMMON SEAL of)
Devon County Council)
was hereunto affixed)
in the presence of)

A Duly Authorised Officer

Document Number

Reference LAB/DEV001/134 Website Reference 5948